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READ AND KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
FUTURE REFERENCE

Thank you for your purchase of Polygroup® products! We hope that 
you are happy with what you received, but we know sometimes it is 
necessary to exchange or return an item. Therefore, Polygroup® 
offers a 30-day limited warranty on this product.

We are happy to repair your defective item or replace it with an item 
that is equal to the purchase price, given that:
• You are the original purchaser for products purchased directly from 
   an authorized retailer or wholesaler of Polygroup® products;
• The item was purchased within the last 30 days;
• The item was purchased during its intended season;
• Proof of purchase can be provided;
• The item is in its original packaging.

* Note: Warranty is not extended to items that are purchased from 
seasonal stores as they generally sell items with an "all sales final" 
policy.

   Warranty is also not extended to close-out, factory seconds, or 
resold products (i.e. garage sales, online auctions, or online 
retailers not purchased directly from Polygroup®). Any issues with 
items purchased from these types of vendors/sellers will need to 
be addressed through them.

If you meet these requirements, please contact us at (email) 
warranty@polygroup.com or (phone) 1-888-919-0070 so that we may 
forward you a quality assurance form.

WARRANTY

EN



WARNING
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
When using electrical products, basic precautions should always be 
followed including the following:

1.   This product is for indoor use only. Do not use in outdoors.
2.  This product is not intended for permanent installation or use.  
3.  Do not mount or place the product near gas or electric heaters, 

fireplaces, candles or other similar sources of heat.
4.  Do not secure the wiring of the product with staples, nails, or 

places on sharp hooks or nails.
5.  Do not use this product for other than its intended use.
6.  Do not hang ornaments or other objects from wires or light strings.
7.  Do not cover the product with cloth, paper or any materials not 

part of the product when in use.
8.  This is an electric product - not a toy! To avoid risk of fire, burns, 

personal injury and electric shock, it should not be played or 
placed where small children can reach it.

9.  Risk of fire: Battery box and/or connectors cannot be replaced or 
modified. If either is damaged, the product should be scrapped.

10. Strobe lights have been known to trigger seizures in people with 
photosensitive epilepsy.

11.  Do not rub way coating of the light wiring and it will damage the 
wire insulation and cause danger.

12. Read and follow all instructions that are on the product or 
provided with the product.

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.
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CAUTION:

USE & CARE INSTRUCTIONS

To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock:
 • Do not install on trees that have needles, leaves or branches 

covering of metal or materials which look like metal;
 • Do not mount or support cords or cables in a manner that can cut 

or damage wire insulation;
 • Do not attempt to replace lights or modify string;
 • Use only the battery box provided with this product;
 • This product does not contain lamp shunts, which allow the product 

to operate if one lamp burns out.

1.  When the product is placed on a live tree, the tree should be 
well-maintained and fresh. Do not place on live trees in which the 
needles are brown or can break off easily. Keep the tree holder 
filled with water. This item may be omitted if the product is not 
intended for placement on a tree or next to a tree.

2. If the product is placed on a tree, the tree should be well-secured 
and stable. This item may be omitted if the product is not intended 
for placement on a tree or next to a tree.

3. Before using or reusing, inspect product carefully. Discard any 
products that have cut, damaged, or frayed wire insulation or cords, 
cracks in the lights or enclosures, loose connections, or exposed 
inner wire.

4. Do not expose light set to moisture.
5. When storing the product, carefully remove the product from 

wherever it is placed, including trees, branches, or bushes, to avoid 
any undue strain or stress on the product.

6. When not in use, store neatly in a cool, dry location protected from 
sunlight.



BATTERY INSTRUCTIONS AND WARNING
•  KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
•  Battery leakage can cause corrosion and damage to this product.
•  Batteries are harmful if swallowed.
•  Ensure batteries are inserted with the correct polarity.
•  Only batteries of the same type are to be used.
•  Do not mix old and new batteries.
•  Do not mix alkaline, standard (Carbon - Zinc), lithium, or rechargeable  

(NiCd, NiMH or other type) batteries.
•  Remove exhausted batteries from product immediately.
•  Dispose of old batteries in accordance with manufacturer’s 

recommendation.
•  All batteries should only be changed under adult supervision.
•  Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.
•  Make sure battery compartments are secure.
•  Clean the battery contacts prior to battery installation.
•  Remove batteries when not used for an extended period, or when 

depleted.
•  Do not dispose of batteries in fire. Batteries may explode or leak.
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ROSE COPPER LED LIGHTS SERIES
1.

4.

5.

2.

3.

* Refer to product label for specifications 
   according to your purchased product.
* Images for reference only.

Rose Copper
Cascade LED Lights

Rose Copper
Hanging Starburst 

LED Lights

Rose Copper
Tree Topper LED Lights

Rose Copper
Twine LED Lights

Rose Copper
Icicle Garland LED Lights



BATTERY BOX INSTRUCTIONS

1. 2.

AA Type Battery x 4

3.

1.   Unscrew the battery box until the cover is removed.
2.  Insert 4 fresh AA-size batteries into the battery compartments 

according to the polarity (“+”, “-”) as marked inside the battery box. 
(batteries not included). For best performance, use alkaline batteries.

3.  Replace the battery cover, re-screw & tighten.
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•  Hang the light string at your desired spot.
•  Press POWER button to turn lights on and press one more time to  

turn lights off.
•  This battery-operated control box comes with a preset timer 

function. Simply press the button, the lights will automatically stay 
ON for 6 hours and then OFF for 18 hours. To reset the procedure, 
simply press the POWER button to turn off and press the button 
again to turn on. This will restart the 6-hour ON cycle.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

POWER
button



HOOK ACCESSORIES

1.
A hanging hole to conveniently hold 
your battery box to a fixed position

2. Accessory: Hanging Hook 

Easy installation to hang 
light string along the wall

Hanging hole

Wire the light string through 
these three holes so it securely 
latches onto the hook

Light string comes back out 
through this wedge

Light String

This set of lights come with hooks:
1.  One hook is attached to the battery control box. You can set the 

hook anywhere and through the back hole, hang it with a nail.
2. A separate hook is to hang the lights. Decide where to hang you 

light string. The three additional holes on the bottom of the hook 
will help hold the light string to the hook. Then, through the top 
hole, align it to the wall and hang the light string with a nail.
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LIRE LES INSTRUCTIONS ET LES CONSERVER 
POUR CONSULTATION ULTÉRIEURE

Merci d’avoir acheté un produit de Polygroup®! Nous espérons 
que vous êtes satisfait de votre achat, mais nous sommes 
conscients que vous pourriez avoir à échanger ou à retourner le 
produit. C’est pourquoi Polygroup® offre une garantie limitée de 
30 jours sur ce produit.

Nous réparerons volontiers votre produit défectueux ou le 
emplacerons par un article de valeur égale, pourvu que les 
conditions suivantes soient respectées :
• Vous êtes l’acheteur original du produit et l’avez acheté directement 
   d’un détaillant ou d’un grossiste autorisé de produits Polygroup®.
• L’article a été acheté dans les 30 derniers jours.
• L’article a été acheté dans sa saison d’utilisation prévue.
• Vous êtes en mesure de fournir une preuve d’achat.
• L’article est dans son emballage d’origine.

* N.B. : La garantie ne s’applique pas aux articles achetés dans des 
magasins saisonniers, car ils sont généralement en vente définitive.

   La garantie ne s’applique pas non plus aux produits en liquidation, 
d’occasion ou revendus (p. ex. vente-débarras, enchère en ligne ou 
détaillant en ligne ne faisant pas directement affaire avec 
Polygroup®). Tout problème touchant un produit acheté auprès de 
ce type de vendeur devra être confié à celui-ci.

Si toutes ces conditions sont respectées, veuillez nous écrire à 
warranty@polygroup.com ou nous téléphoner au 1-888 919-0070 
pour obtenir un formulaire d’assurance de la qualité.

GARANTIE

FR



CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
L’utilisation de produits électriques exige certaines précautions, 
notamment les suivantes:

1.   Ce produit a été conçu pour être utilisé à l’intérieur seulement. Ne 
pas l’utiliser à l’extérieur.

2.  Ce produit n’a pas été conçu pour être installé de manière 
permanente.

3.  Ne pas installer à proximité d’un radiateur à gaz ou électrique, d’un 
foyer, d’une chandelle ou de toute autre source de chaleur 
similaire.

4.  Ne pas fixer les fils au moyen d’agrafes ou de clous ni les soutenir 
par des clous ou des crochets pointus.

5.  Ne pas utiliser ce produit à d’autres fins que celle pour laquelle il a 
été conçu.

6.  Ne pas suspendre de décorations ou d’autres objets au cordon, 
aux fils ou à la guirlande.

7.  Ne pas couvrir le produit de tissu, de papier ou de tout autre 
matériau étranger pendant l’utilisation.

8.  Ceci n’est pas un jouet, mais un produit électrique! Pour éviter tout 
risque d’incendie, de brulure, de blessure et de décharge 
électrique, ne pas jouer avec le produit et ne pas le laisser à la 
portée de jeunes enfants.

9.  Risque d'incendie: le boîtier de batterie et / ou les connecteurs ne 
peuvent pas être remplacés ou modifiés. Si l'un ou l'autre est 
endommagé, le produit doit être mis au rebut.

10. Les lumières stroboscopiques peuvent déclencher des crises chez 
les personnes faisant de l’épilepsie photosensible.

11.  Ne pas frotter le revêtement du câblage des lumières, car cela 
pourrait endommager l’isolant des câbles et constituer un danger.

12. Lire et respecter toutes les consignes figurant sur le produit ou 
fournies dans l’emballage.

LIRE ET SUIVRE TOUTES LES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ.

CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS.

AVERTISSEMENT
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INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION et D’ENTRETIEN

Pour réduire les risques d’incendie et de décharge électrique :
 • Ne pas installer sur un arbre dont les aiguilles, les feuilles ou les 

branches risqueraient d’être en contact avec les pièces métalliques 
ou des pièces ressemblant à du métal;

 • Ne pas fixer ou installer les câbles ou les cordons électriques d’une 
manière qui risque de couper ou d’endommager la gaine isolante 
des fils;

 • Ne pas essayer de remplacer les lumières ou de modifier une 
guirlande;

 • Utilisez uniquement le boîtier de batterie fourni avec ce produit;
 • Ce produit ne contient pas de shunt qui lui permet de fonctionner si 

une lumière brûle.

1.   Lorsque le produit est installé sur un arbre naturel, celui-ci doit avoir 
été récemment abattu et être bien entretenu. Ne pas installer sur 
des arbres vivants dont les aiguilles sont brunes ou peuvent se 
briser facilement. Garder le support de l’arbre rempli d’eau. Cet 
article peut être omis si le produit n’est pas destiné à être installé sur 
un arbre ou à côté d’un arbre.

2. Si le produit est installé sur un arbre, celui-ci doit être bien fixé et 
stable. Cet article peut être omis si le produit n’est pas destiné à 
être installé sur un arbre ou à côté d’un arbre.

3. Avant l’utilisation ou la réutilisation, inspectez soigneusement le 
produit. Jetez tout produit ayant été coupé, endommagé ou avec 
des fils ou des câbles exposés, des fissures sur les douilles ou les 
boîtiers, de mauvais raccords ou des fils de cuivre exposés.

4. Ne pas exposer la guirlande lumineuse à l'humidité.
5. Au moment d’entreposer le produit, le retirer soigneusement de 

tout emplacement, y compris des arbres, des branches ou des 
buissons, afin d’éviter de tendre ou de tordre inutilement le produit.

6. Lorsque le produit n’est pas utilisé, rangez-le soigneusement dans 
un endroit frais et sec à l’abri des rayons du soleil.

MISE EN GARDE :



INSTRUCTIONS ET AVERTISSEMENT CONCERNANT 
LES PILES
•  GARDER HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS
•  Une fuite des piles peut entraîner de la corrosion et endommager 

ce produit.
•  Les piles sont nocives si elles sont avalées.
•  S’assurer que les pôles de pile sont insérés dans le bon sens.
•  Utiliser uniquement des piles du même type.
•  Ne pas mélanger des piles neuves et usagées.
•  Ne pas mélanger les piles alcalines, standard (carbone - zinc), 

lithium ou rechargeables (NiCd, NiMH ou autre type).
•  Retirer immédiatement du produit les piles déchargées.
•  Éliminer les vieilles piles conformément aux recommandations du 

fabricant.
•  Toutes les piles doivent être changées sous la supervision d’un 

adulte.
•  Ne pas recharger les piles non rechargeables.
•   S’assurer que les compartiments des piles sont bien sécurisés.
•  Nettoyer les bornes de contacts avant d’installer des piles.
•  Retirer la pile si le produit n’est pas utilisé pendant une longue 

période ou si la pile est à plat.
•  Ne pas jeter les piles au feu. Car elles pourraient couler ou exploser.
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SÉRIE DE LUMIÈRES À DEL EN CUIVRE ROSE
1.

4.

5.

2.

3.

* Voir l’étiquette du produit pour connaître les 
   caractéristiques propres au produit acheté.
* Images pour référence seulement.

Lumières DEL
Cascade rose cuivré

Lumières DEL 
étoiles rayonnantes 

suspendues rose cuivré

Lumières DEL Sommet 
de l'arbre rose cuivré

Lumières DEL
Ficelle rose cuivré

Lumières DEL
Guirlande de glaçons



INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNANT LE BOÎTIER À PILES

1. 2.

Pile AA x 4

3.

1.   Dévisser le boîtier à piles jusqu’à ce que le couvercle soit enlevé.
2.  Insérer 4 piles AA neuves dans les compartiments à piles en 

respectant les pôles (« + », « - »), comme il est indiqué à l’intérieur 
du boîtier à piles (piles non incluses). Pour une meilleure 
performance, utiliser des piles alcalines.

3.  Remettre le couvercle du boîtier et le revisser.
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•  Accrocher la guirlande lumineuse à l’endroit désiré.
•  Appuyer sur le bouton d’ALIMENTATION pour allumer les lumières 

et appuyer une fois de plus pour les éteindre.
•  Ce boîtier de commande à piles est doté d’une minuterie 

préréglée. Il suffit d’appuyer sur le bouton pour que les lumières 
restent automatiquement allumées pendant 6 heures, puis éteintes 
pendant 18 heures. Pour réinitialiser la procédure, il suffit d’appuyer 
sur le bouton d’ALIMENTATION pour éteindre les lumières et 
d’appuyer à nouveau sur le bouton pour les allumer. Cela 
permettra de relancer le cycle de 6 heures.

DIRECTIVES D’UTILISATION

Bouton 
d’ALIMENTATION



ACCESSOIRES – CROCHET

1.
Crochet de suspension pour maintenir 
le boîtier à piles dans une position fixe

2. Accessoire : Crochet de suspension

Installation facile pour accrocher 
une guirlande de lumières le long 
du mur

Trou de
suspension

Faire passer la guirlande de 
lumières dans ces trois trous 
pour qu’elle soit solidement fixée

La guirlande de lumières ressort 
par ce bout

Guirlande de
lumières

Ce jeu de lumières est livré avec des crochets :
1.  Un crochet est fixé au boîtier de contrôle à piles. Vous pouvez placer 

le crochet n’importe où et l’accrocher avec un clou par le trou arrière.
2. Un autre crochet sert à accrocher les lumières. Choisir l’endroit où 

accrocherez votre guirlande de lumières. Les trois trous 
supplémentaires au bas du crochet aideront à maintenir la guirlande 
sur le crochet. Aligner ensuite le trou du haut sur le mur et accrochez 
la guirlande avec un clou.
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ES

LEA Y CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA 
REFERENCIAS FUTURAS

Gracias por comprar productos Polygroup®! Esperamos que esté 
satisfecho con lo que recibió, pero también entendemos que a veces 
es necesario cambiar o devolver un artículo. Por lo tanto, Polygroup® 
ofrece una garantía limitada por 30 días para este producto.

Nos complace reparar su producto defectuoso o reemplazarlo con 
un producto que sea igual al precio de compra de este, tomando en 
cuenta lo siguiente:
• Usted compró originalmente los productos directamente a un    
   minorista o mayorista autorizado por Polygroup® para vender sus 
   productos.
• El producto se adquirió en los últimos 30 días;
• El producto fue comprado durante la temporada prevista;
• Se puede proporcionar prueba de compra;
• El producto está en su empaque original.

* Nota: La garantía no se extiende a los productos que se compran 
en tiendas de temporada, ya que estas generalmente venden 
artículos con una política de "venta final".

   La garantía tampoco se extiende a productos de liquidación, 
segunda calidad o revendidos (es decir, ventas de garaje, subastas 
en línea o minoristas en línea que no se compran directamente de 
Polygroup®). Cualquier problema con los artículos comprados a 
estos tipos de vendedores deberá ser tratado a través de ellos.

Si cumple con todos estos requisitos, comuníquese con nosotros al 
(correo electrónico) warranty@polygroup.com o (teléfono) 
1-888-919-0070 para que podamos enviarle un formulario de garantía 
de calidad.

GARANTÍA



ADVERTENCIA
INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD
Al usar productos eléctricos, siempre se deben tomar precauciones 
básicas, incluyendo las siguientes:

1.   Este producto se ha diseñado para su uso en interiores únicamente. 
No lo utilice en espacios abiertos.

2.  Este producto no se ha diseñado para su uso o instalación permanente.
3.  No lo instale ni coloque cerca de calentadores de gas o eléctricos, 

chimeneas, velas u otras fuentes de calor similares.
4.  No fije el cableado del producto con grapas o clavos, ni lo 

coloque en ganchos o clavos afilados.
5.  No utilice este producto para otro uso que no sea el previsto.
6.  No cuelgue adornos u otros objetos del cable, alambre o serie de 

luces.
7.  No cubra el producto con tela, papel o cualquier material que no 

sea parte del producto cuando se esté utilizando.
8.  Este es un producto eléctrico, ¡no un juguete! Para evitar el riesgo 

de incendio, quemaduras, lesiones personales y descargas 
eléctricas, no se deberá ejecutar ni colocar al alcance de los niños 
pequeños.

9.  Riesgo de incendio: la caja de la batería y / o los conectores no se 
pueden reemplazar ni modificar. Si alguno está dañado, el producto 
debe desecharse.

10. Se sabe que las luces estroboscópicas provocan convulsiones en 
personas con epilepsia fotosensible.

11.  No se debe eliminar por fricción el revestimiento del cableado de 
las luces ya que de ese modo se dañará el aislamiento de los 
cables y resultarán peligrosos.

12. Lea y siga todas las instrucciones que se encuentran en el 
producto o que se proporcionan con el producto.

LEA Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES.
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ADVERTENCIA:

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO Y MANTENIMIENTO

Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica:
 • No se debe instalar en árboles cuyas agujas, hojas o ramas tengan 

una cobertura metálica o materiales similares al metal;
 • No fije ni sujete cables, de manera que puedan cortar o dañar el 

aislamiento del cable;
 • No intente cambiar luces ni modificar la guirnalda;
 • Use solo la caja de batería provista con este producto;
 • Este producto no incluye derivadores, lo cual permite que funcione 

si una de las luces se quema.

1.  Si el producto se coloca en un árbol vivo, este deberá recibir un 
mantenimiento adecuado y se lo deberá mantener fresco. No se 
debe colocar el producto en árboles vivos cuyas agujas están de 
color marrón o se rompen fácilmente. Se deberá mantener el 
soporte del árbol lleno de agua. Este punto se podrá omitir si el 
producto no está diseñado para colocarlo en un árbol o cerca de él.

2. Si el producto se coloca en un árbol, este deberá estar bien sujeto 
y estable. Este punto se podrá omitir si el producto no está 
diseñado para colocarlo en un árbol o cerca de él.

3. Antes de utilizar o reutilizar, inspeccione el producto cuidadosamente. 
Deseche todo producto que esté roto, dañado o aislamiento 
desgastado de los cables o cordones, grietas en los portalámparas o 
envolventes, conexiones sueltas o alambres de cobre expuestos.

4. No exponer el juego de luces a la humedad.
5. Cuando desee guardar el producto, deberá retirarlo con precaución 

del lugar donde está colocado, incluidos árboles, ramas o arbustos, 
a fin de evitar que se lo dañe o jale inadecuadamente.

6. Cuando no lo uso, guárdelo ordenadamente en un lugar fresco y 
seco, protegido de la luz solar.



INSTRUCCIONES Y ADVERTENCIA PARA EL USO 
DE LAS BATERÍAS
•  MANTENER FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS
•  Las pérdidas de las baterías podrán causar corrosión y daños en este 

producto.
•  Las baterías son nocivas si se las ingiere.
•  Asegúrese de que las baterías se inserten con la polaridad correcta.
•  Deberán usarse únicamente baterías del mismo tipo.
•  No mezclar baterías usadas con nuevas.
•  No mezclar baterías alcalinas, estándar (Carbono - Zinc), litio o 

recargables (NiCd, NiMH u otro tipo).
•  Retire del producto inmediatamente las baterías agotadas.
•  Deseche las baterías gastadas de conformidad con las 

recomendaciones del fabricante.
•  Todas las baterías solo deberán cambiarse bajo la supervisión de un 

adulto.
•  No se podrán recargar las baterías no recargables.
•   Asegúrese de que los compartimientos para las baterías estén bien 

cerrados.
•  Limpiar los contactos de las baterías antes de instalarlas.
•  Retire las baterías cuando no se utilicen por un período prolongado 

de tiempo, o cuando se agoten.
•  No tire las baterías al fuego. Las baterías pueden explotar o gotear.
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SERIE DE LUCES LED COLOR COBRE ROSADO
1.

4.

5.

2.

3.

* Consulte la etiqueta del producto para conocer las 
   especificaciones correspondientes al producto adquirido.
* Imágenes sólo para referencia.

Cascada de luces
LED de cobre rosa

Luces LED de 
explosión de estrellas 
colgante de cobre rosa

Luces LED de 
adorno superior del 
árbol de cobre rosa

Hilo de luces
LED de cobre rosa

Luces LED de
guirnalda de carámbanos



INSTRUCCIONES PARA LA CAJA DE LAS BATERÍAS

1. 2.

Batería de tipo AA x 4

3.

1.   Desatornille la caja de las baterías hasta sacar la tapa.
2.  Inserte las 4 baterías AA nuevas en los compartimientos de las baterías 

respetando la polaridad (“+”, “-”) según aparece marcado en el interior de 
la caja de las baterías. (no se incluyen las baterías). Para lograr el máximo 
rendimiento, use baterías alcalinas.

3.  Vuelva a colocar la tapa de las baterías, atorníllela nuevamente y ajústela.
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•  Cuelgue la guirnalda de luces en lugar deseado.
•  Oprima el Botón POWER (encendido/apagado) para encender 

las luces y oprímalo una vez más para apagarlas.
•  Esta caja de control accionada a batería viene con una función 

de temporizador predeterminado. Solo debe oprimir el botón 
y las luces quedarán automáticamente en ON (encendido) 
durante 6 horas y luego en OFF (apagado) durante 18 horas. 
Para restablecer el procedimiento, solo debe oprimir el botón 
POWER (encendido/apagado) para apagar y oprima el botón 
nuevamente para encender. Con esto se reiniciará el ciclo ON 
(encendido) de 6 horas.

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

Botón POWER
(encendido/apagado)



ACCESORIOS DE ENGANCHE

1. Un orificio para colgar a fin de sostener 
convenientemente su caja de las 
baterías en una posición fija

2. Accesorio: Gancho para colgar

Fácil de instalar para colgar la 
guirnalda de luces a lo largo 
de la pared

Orificio para 
colgar Pase la guirnalda de luces a 

través de estos tres orificios 
para que se trabe de manera 
segura en el gancho

La guirnalda de luces vuelve a 
salir a través de esta brecha

Guirnaldas 
de luces

Este juego de luces viene con ganchos:
1.  Uno de los ganchos se sujeta a la caja del control a baterías. Puede 

fijar el gancho en cualquier lugar y mediante el orificio posterior, 
colgarlo con un clavo.

2. Hay un gancho separado para colgar las luces. Decida dónde 
colgar su guirnalda de luces. Los tres orificios adicionales de la 
base del gancho ayudarán a sostener la guirnalda de luces al 
gancho. Luego, a través del orificio superior, se lo debe alinear con 
respecto a la pared y colgar la guirnalda de luces con un clavo.
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